OP \$40,00 26964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Materials, Inc. d/b/a Alside		12/28/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Materials, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Alside	
Street Address:	3773 State Rd	
City:	Cuyahoga Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44223	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696468	CLIMASHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038386631

Email: holly.ford@bipc.com,beth.harrison@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Holly M. Ford
Address Line 1: 1737 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0056766-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly M. Ford
Signature:	/Holly M. Ford/
	'- I KAUEIVIAKK

900141771 REEL: 004052 FRAME: 0741

Date:	08/26/2009	
Total Attachments: 6 source=alside assignment - associated materials inc to associated materials llc#page1.tif source=alside assignment - associated materials inc to associated materials llc#page2.tif source=alside assignment - associated materials inc to associated materials llc#page3.tif source=alside assignment - associated materials inc to associated materials llc#page4.tif		
source=alside assignment - associated materials inc to associated materials llc#page5.tif source=alside assignment - associated materials inc to associated materials llc#page6.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ASSOCIATED MATERIALS
INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INCORPORATED" TO "ASSOCIATED
MATERIALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2006012 8100V

071370079

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6269675

DATE: 12-28-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:26 AM 12/28/2007 FILED 10:59 AM 12/28/2007 SRV 071370079 - 2006012 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION

TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

ASSOCIATED MATERIALS INCORPORATED

This Certificate of Conversion of Associated Materials Incorporated, a Delaware comporation (the "Corporation"), has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person to convert from a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 Del. C. § 101 et seq. (the "DGCL"), and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq. (the "DLLCA").

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on the 4th day of April, 1983.
- 2. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Associated Materials Incorporated".
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the DLLCA is "Associated Materials, LLC".
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the DLLCA.
- 5. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company shall be effective at 4:01 p.m. (Delaware time) on the date on which this Certificate of Conversion is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

.

NEWYORK 6361902 v1 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this \mathcal{N}^{m} day of December, 2007.

By: Ciptum L Solve

Name: Cynthia L. Solve

Title: Vice Pierident

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ASSOCIATED
MATERIALS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 10:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2006012 8100V

071370079

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6269675

DATE: 12-28-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:26 AM 12/28/2007 FILED 10:59 AM 12/28/2007 SRV 071370079 - 2006012 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ASSOCIATED MATERIALS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Associated Materials, LLC is being executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a domestic limited liability company under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq. (the "DLLCA").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "Associated Materials, LLC" (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The purpose of the Company is to carry on any lawful business, purpose, act or activity pursuant to the DLLCA.
- 4. The formation of the Company shall be effective at 4:01 p.m. (Delaware time) on the date on which this Certificate of Formation is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

* * * * *

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of the Company this $\mathcal{N}^{\mathcal{B}}$ day of December, 2007.

Name:

Title: Authorized Person

-2-

NEWYORK 6361912 vt (2K)

RECORDED: 08/26/2009